501978795 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kersten Link	05/15/2012
Werner Swoboda	05/17/2012
Erwin Hihn	05/14/2012
Juergen Hanf	05/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eisenmann AG
Street Address:	Tuebinger Str. 81
City:	Boeblingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-71032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13515870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)226-1919 312-226-1818 Phone:

jmiller@FactorIPLG.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP,

Address Line 1: 1327 W. Washington Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 5G/H

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OST-121087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Smith	

PATENT

Total Attachments: 5 source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page4.tif

source=AssignmentSigned#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028494 FRAME: 0083

1525A.Z

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Kersten LINK, 71120 Grafenau, Germany
Werner SWOBODA, 71032 Boeblingen, Germany
Erwin HIHN, 72141 Walddorfhaeslach, Germany
Juergen HANF, 72070 Tuebingen, Germany

hereby assign to:

having a place of business at: Tuebinger Str. 81, D-71032 Boeblingen, DE and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ELECTROSTATICALLY SEPARATING OVERSPRAY WITH AN ABSORPTION AGENT June 14, 2012

page 1 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 028494 FRAME: 0084

Date: 15, 5, 2012		
	(Kersten Link)	
Date:		
	(Werner Swoboda)	
Date:		
	(Erwin Hihn)	
Date:		
	(Jürgen Hanf)	

Date:		
		(Kersten Link)
Date:	17.5.2012	W. Run
		(Werner Swoboda)
Date:_		
		(Erwin Hihn)
Date:		
		(Jürgen Hanf)

Date:		
	(Kersten Link)	
Date:		
	(Werner Swoboda)	
Date: 14. 5. 2012	E.HiL	
	(Erwin Hihn)	
Date:		
	(Jürgen Hanf)	

Date:		
		(Kersten Link)
Date:		
		(Werner Swoboda)
Date:_		
		(Erwin Hihn)
Date:	14. 05, 2012	Ty-kad
		(Jürgen Manf)